Test Report No.. SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024

Client Name: GUANGZHOU JIURONG PACKAGING CO., LTD
Client Address: 15TH FLOOR, BUILDING 1, DONGGU CENTER, NO. 1739 BAIYUN AVENUE NORTH

ROAD, BAIYUN DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU, 510420, CHINA

Sample Description: SALAD BOWL
Origin of the Product(s): CHINA
The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

Page 1 of 5

SGS No.: SHHL2411066086CW

Sample Receiving Date: Nov 11, 2024

Testing Period: Nov 11, 2024 ~ Nov 20, 2024

Test Requested: Select test(s) as requested by the client.

Testing Performed: Follow selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Requirement

Comment

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -
Specific migration of 1-octene

Pass

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -
Specific migration of 1-hexene

Pass

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare
(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) -
Specific migration of bisphenol A(BPA)

Pass

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare
(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) -
Specific migration of Lead

Pass

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare
(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) -
Specific migration of benzophenone,2-methylbenzophenone,3-methylbenzophenone
and 4-methylbenzophenone

Pass

Signed for and on behalf of

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

| ann i

Danna Ji
Approved Signatory

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electroni

. RRRNE S
(7 \nspecnon &Testmg Sew»ces

appearance of this document is unlawful and offi s may be p ted to the fullest extent
results shown in this test report refer only to the samp!e(s) tested .

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Buikding No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679
HE - L - HICKELHEBISISHE  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899
!

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86

Scan to see the report

e el
SHAHL24025738701
Verification:
check.sgsonline.com.cn

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

ic Documents at rm? Www.. s?s .com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. aspx.

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon rsflscts the Company s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The C y's sole is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their nghts and obllganons undver the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthonzed alteration, 1orgery or falsification of the content or
the law. Unless otherwise stated the

755) 8307 1443,

www.sgsgroup.com.cn
e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.. SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 2 of 5

Test Requirement Comment
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
6 October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare

(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) - 4,4'- Pass
Bis(dimethyl-amino) benzophenone (Michler's Ketone)
Test Result(s):
Test Part Description:
Material
SN ID Sample No. SGS Sample ID Description (claimed by
the client)
SN1 B1 SHA24-0257387-0001.C001 Brown paper bowl with Paper + PE
transparent plastic film

Remarks:

(1) mg/dm?2 = milligram per square decimeter
mg/inch2 = milligram per square inches
pg/cm? = microgram per square centimeter
mg/L = milligram per litre
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(2) °C =degree Celsius

°F = degree Fahrenheit

(3) <=lessthan
(4) RL = Reporting Limit
(5) ND = Not Detected (< RL).

The ratio of surface area to volume

Sample No Specific Migration
Bl 4.8 dm?/kg

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Reqgulation - Specific migration of 1-octene

Test Method:  With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by HS-GC-MS.

: Test Condition
Simulant
Bl
Rectified olive oll 70°C 2 hrs
Test ltem(s) | Limit | Unit(s) | RL | B1
Rectified olive oil
Migration times First
Specific migration of 1-octene | 15 |  mgkg | 5 ND
Comment Pass
Notes:
Unless otherwise agreed in writing, thls document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or at http://www. sgsalcomleanerms -and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

subject to Terms and C for EI _ﬂg JIwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the of liability, i fi Jurisdi ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contamad hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
e g SRR except in full, without prior wrltten approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
Faa i & H 5 appearance of this d and offenders may be pr d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
<. Inspection & Testing Services = results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

S Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443

2 or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

i - Eiff - HICEELE889S38#  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SG

Test Report No.: SHAHL24025738701
(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 3 of 5

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation - Specific migration of 1-hexene

Test Method:

With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by HS-GC-MS.

Simulant Test Condition
Bl
Rectified olive oil 70°C, 2 hrs

Test Item(s) | Limit | Unit(s) | RL | B1

Rectified olive oil

Migration times First
Specific migration of 1-hexene | 3 |  mgkg | 1.0 ND

Comment Pass

Notes:

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,

European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDOM) - Paper and board used in

food contact materials and articles (2021) - Specific migration of bisphenol A(BPA)

Test Method:
95% Ethanol, 60 °C, 2 hours

With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by LC-MS and LC-MS/MS.

Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) RL Bl
Specific migration of bisphenol A 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Comment Pass

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,

European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDOM) - Paper and board used in

food contact materials and articles (2021) - Specific migration of Lead

Test Method:

With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES/ICP-MS.

Simulant Test Condition
Bl
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 70°C 2 hrs

Test Item(s) | Limit | Unit(s) | RL | B1

3% Acetic acid (W/V)

Migration times First
Lead(Pb) | ND | mgkg | 0.01 ND

Comment Pass

overleaf, available on request or

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, thls document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed

Attention is drawn to the of liab

at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. as%x and, for electronic format documents,

RIRMEHE

subject to Terms and Conditions for Elec(romc ocumen(s at http://www.sgs.. com en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
f li é d ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document is

Jurl
advised that information contained hereon reﬂects the Company s findings al the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wntten approva:jl of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for,
it

ery or falsification of the content or

appearance of this d
results shown in thls tesl re
Attention: To che )

or smsil: GN.Dagck

pection & Testing Services =

testing /ins

ffenders may be pr
referonlyto(hesample(s)tes(ed
ity tion report & certificate, please contact us at telephone

3"Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Dtstnct  Shanghai China 200233
FiE - B - HICEE L8893  HB4R: 200233
|

d to the fullest extent gthe law. Unless otherwise stated the
(86-755) 8307 1443
tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
tHL (86-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.. SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 4 of 5

Notes:
(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,
European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDOQM) - Paper and board used in
food contact materials and articles (2021) - Specific migration of benzophenone,2-
methylbenzophenone,3-methylbenzophenone and 4-methylbenzophenone

Test Method:  With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 °C, 2 hours

Test ltem(s) CAS No. Limit Unit(s) RL Bl
2-Methylbenzophenone 131-58-8 - mg/kg 0.01 ND
3-Methylbenzophenone 643-65-2 - mg/kg 0.01 ND
4-Methylbenzophenone 134-84-9 - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Sum of 3 items above - 0.05 mg/kg - ND
Benzophenone 119-61-9 - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Sum of 4 items above - 0.6 mg/kg - ND
Comment Pass

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,
European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDOM) - Paper and board used in
food contact materials and articles (2021) - 4,4'-Bis(dimethyl-amino) benzophenone (Michler's

Ketone)

Test Method:  With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 °C, 2 hours

Test Item(s) CAS No. Limit Unit(s) RL Bl

4,4'-Bis(dimethyl-amino) oA

benzophenone (Michler's Ketone) 90-94-8 ND mg/kg 0.01 ND

Comment Pass

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple
Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, thls documen! is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or at h_tt‘g ://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Ci for EI at n //wwws s.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the li of liability, i fi Juri ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced

e g SRR except in full, without prior wrltten approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%ery or falsification of the content or
Faa i & H 5 s appearance of this d and offenders may be pr d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
pection & Testing Services =5 results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443
8 or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
i - Eiff - HICEELE889S38#  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 5 of 5
Sample Photo:

SHA24-0257387-0001.C001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in wrltlng. this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, on th_;g /IWWW. S s comlenITsrms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Condmons for _g ww.sgs.com/en/Terms-an CondItlnnslTerms-e-Documen( as x
Attention is drawn to the limitation of Ilablllty. Indemnlflcatlon an ]urlx:dlct on ssues define: y
advised that information contained hereon the C t the time of its Intervemlon only and wlthln the Iimi!s of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responslblllt is to ts Cllent and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wnt(en approval of the Company Any unauthonzed alteration, 1orgery or falsification of the content or
of this may be pr ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test repon refar only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755)8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

1. | 3"Building No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China ~ 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fESE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
i - biff - HICEKEIL4889S 388  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2024-11-20T07:43:10+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




